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STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

Race: Tour de Hongrie

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

Rank Bib
1. 1
2. 172
3. 96
4, 36
5. 185
6. 91
7. 75
8. 97
9. 45
10. 54
11. 182
12. 32
13. 115
14. 111
15. 6
16. 154
17. 181
18. 82
19. 21
20. 31
21. 176
22. 4
23. 61
24. 92
25. 94
26. 106
27. 62
28. 73
29. 177
30. 95
31. 83
32. 141
33. 51
34. 16
35. 53
36. 163
37. 156
38. 151
39. 37
40. 5
41. 11
42. 81
43. 134
44. 67
45. 15
46. 33
47. 43
48. 161
49. 27
50. 157
51. 121
52. 145
53. 114

UCI ID
10003073062
10009189015
10008628637
10009318549
10009231552
10006492314
10006675806
10004608995
10007659243
10008693507
10008673093
10007855667
10004610312
10007510612
10008198201
10009639356
10006469072
10007157570
10006120781
10010970478
10008666730
10008912563
10008816775
10007994194
10002832077
10015338512
10009820727
10011061418
10014972538
10007951455
10008008241
10076683433
10014881602
10005728539
10007745634
10007390370
10009976836
10014991837
10009501132
10010183263
10007620746
10006876876
10011240462
10007157974
10009404839
10006704300
10015809869
10003391849
10047918081
10010787087
10011129823
10009802943
10007386128

Rider

BELLETTI Manuel
MOSCHETTI Matteo
MALECKI Kamil
TOTO Paolo
STEIMLE Jannik
BERNAS Pawel
HOLLER Nikodemus
KUREK Adrian
PLANET Charles
RUCIGAJ Ziga
FRIESECKE Gian
GAFFURINI Nicola
BAJC Andi

KUEN Maximilian
SPREAFICO Matteo
CHOKRI El Mehdi
SCHELLING Patrick
PREVAR Oleksandr
HNIK Karel
GAZZARA Michele

CAMACHO DEL FRESNO Juan

MASNADA Fausto
*DINA Marton
PLUCINSKI Leszek
TACIAK Mateusz
STOJNIC Veljko
*VALTER Attila

VAN ENGELEN Adne
OLDANI Stefano
STOSZ Patryk
TANOVITCHII Nicolae
*KARL Adam
GROSELJ Matic
THILL Tom

HILL Benjamin
CRISTA Daniel
SOBRERO Matteo
MOZZATO Luca
VIVIANI Attilio
RIVERA Kevin
VERMEER Tom
BRATASHCHUK Andrii
CULLY Jan Andrej
*SIMON Péter
*ROZSA Balazs
DRAPERI Matteo
BRAND Sam
PETRACHE Marius-Cristian
TYRPEKL Karel
VISSER Louis
GALDOUNE Ahmed Amine
*GONCZY Gergé
KOROSEC Rok

r

Stage: 1
Date: 15.08.2018

Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

Stage 1 | Balatonalmadi - Keszthely

Distance: 154 km
Time limit: 03:57:56 10%

Course: Balatonalmadi - Keszthely

Nation

ITA
ITA
POL
ITA
GER
POL
GER
POL
FRA
SLO
Sul
ITA
SLO
AUT
ITA
MAR
Sul
UKR
CZE
ITA
ESP
ITA
HUN
POL
POL
SRB
HUN
NED
ITA
POL
MDA
HUN
SLO
LUX
AUS
ROU
ITA
ITA
ITA
CRC
NED
UKR
SVK
HUN
HUN
ITA
GBR
ROU
CZE
RSA
MAR
HUN
SLO

Code
ANS
PLK
CcccC
SAN
VOL
CcccC

BAI
ccc
TNN

LJU
VOL
SAN
AMP
AMP
ANS
DDC
VOL
TNV
PAR
SAN

PLK
ANS
PNN
CcccC
CcccC
NTS
PNN

BAI
PLK
CcccC
TNV
NTH

LJU
CCD

LJU
NTR
DDC
DDC
SAN
ANS
CCD
TNV
DKB
PNN
CCD
SAN
TNN
NTR
PAR
DDC
KBN
NTH
AMP

Team

Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec
Polartec-Kometa

CCC Sprandi Polkowice
Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega
Team Vorarlberg Santic
CCC Sprandi Polkowice
Bike Aid

CCC Sprandi Polkowice
Team Novo Nordisk
Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum
Team Vorarlberg Santic
Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega
MyBike Stevens

MyBike Stevens

Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec
Dimension Data for Qhubeka
Team Vorarlberg Santic
Team Novak

Pardus Tufo Prostéjov
Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega
Polartec-Kometa

Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec
Pannon Cycling Team

CCC Sprandi Polkowice
CCC Sprandi Polkowice
National Team of Serbia
Pannon Cycling Team

Bike Aid

Polartec-Kometa

CCC Sprandi Polkowice
Team Novak

National Team of Hungary
Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum
Team Differdange-Losch
Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum
National Team of Romania
Dimension Data for Qhubeka
Dimension Data for Qhubeka
Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega
Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec
Team Differdange-Losch
Team Novak

Dukla Banska Bystrica
Pannon Cycling Team

Team Differdange-Losch
Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega
Team Novo Nordisk
National Team of Romania
Pardus Tufo Prostéjov
Dimension Data for Qhubeka
Kébanya Cycling Team
National Team of Hungary
MyBike Stevens

Avg. speed: 42.17 km/h

Time
3:36:18

Gap
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0
+0

+12

+12

+26

+28

+54

+57

+59
+1:12
+1:12
+2:27
+2:27
+2:33
+2:33
+2:33
+5:00
+5:00
+5:16
+6:34
+6:34
+6:34
+6:34
+6:34
+6:34
+6:34
+6:34
+6:34
+6:34

+/-
-10

Balatonalmadi - Keszthely, 15.08.2018 18:24
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Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
r Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

STAGE CLASSIFICATION Stage 1 | Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda Stage: 1 Distance: 154 km
Race: Tour de Hongrie Date: 15.08.2018 Time limit: 03:57:56 10%
Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour Course: Balatonalmadi - Keszthely Avg. speed: 42.17 km/h

Nation Code

55. 152 10021742431 JONES Ollie NZL DDC  Dimension Data for Qhubeka " +6:34

56. 34 10009787583 DI SANTE Antonio ITA SAN  Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega " +6:34

57. 57 10010969468 FINKST Tilen SLO LJuU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum " +6:34

58. 14 10015333155 KOCKELMANN Raphael LUX CCD  Team Differdange-Losch " +6:34 I

59. 56 10017647112 PRAH Aljaz SLO LJu Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum " +6:34

60. 55 10015338007 POTOCKI Viktor CRO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum " +6:34

61. 175 10009333808 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP PLK  Polartec-Kometa " +6:34

62. 86 10006273052 DEMENTYEV Yehor UKR TNV Team Novak " +6:34

63. 22 10013395175 ZUBENKO Mykyta UKR PAR Pardus Tufo Prostéjov " +6:34

64. 35 10006891630 SCARTEZZINI Michele ITA SAN  Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega " +6:34

65. 102 10010125669 KALABA Dusan SRB NTS  National Team of Serbia " +6:34

66. 166 10074912070 VULCAN Denis Marian ROU NTR National Team of Romania " +6:34

67. 13 10007357432 DONDERS Jelle BEL CCD Team Differdange-Losch " +6:34

68. 123 10008685221 MARENGO Alberto ITA KBN K&banya Cycling Team " +6:34 I

69. 137 10011075865 VLCAK Martin SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica " +6:34

70. 44 10005660336 PERON Andrea ITA TNN  Team Novo Nordisk " +6:34

71. 52 10005971443 GUY Timothy AUS LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum " +6:34

72. 101 10007298727 DANILOVIC Marko SRB NTS National Team of Serbia " +6:34

73. 117 10008689665 *PELIKAN Janos HUN AMP  MyBike Stevens " +6:34

74. 164 10009429996 DOBRE Vlad-Nicolae ROU NTR  National Team of Romania " +6:34

75. 2 10004509268 BENFATTO Marco ITA ANS  Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec " +6:34

76. 71 10008931660 CARSTENSEN Lucas GER BAI Bike Aid " +6:34

77. 72 10009966429 ABRAHAM Meron ERI BAI Bike Aid " +6:34

78. 187 10007739166 THALMANN Roland Sul VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic " +6:34

79. 93 10007503134 SISR Franti$ek CZE CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice " +6:34

80. 186 10006882334 STALLAERT Joeri BEL VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic " +6:34 -1

81. 131 10003270500 TYBOR Patrik SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica " +6:34

82. 112 10009781927 FIDLER Gerd AUT AMP MyBike Stevens " +6:34

83. 124 10009500627 *MORICZ Déniel HUN KBN Kébanya Cycling Team 3:45:35 +9:17

84. 65 10006448056 *SZATMARY Andras HUN PNN  Pannon Cycling Team " +9:17 -5

85. 25 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL PAR  Pardus Tufo Prostéjov " +9:17 -1

86. 142 10015577776 *MINKO Roland HUN NTH National Team of Hungary " +9:17

87. 23 10015426317 BARTA Tomas CZE PAR Pardus Tufo Prostéjov " +9:17

88. 12 10009735043 DA SILVA Tiago LUX CCD  Team Differdange-Losch " +9:17

89. 116 10009486984 MASTALLER Stefan AUT AMP  MyBike Stevens " +9:17

90. 127 10014394073 OLIVETO Samuele ITA KBN  Kébanya Cycling Team " +9:17

91. 42 10006232636 CALABRIA Fabio AUS TNN Team Novo Nordisk " +9:17

92. 103 10012124475 KLISURIC Stevan SRB NTS National Team of Serbia " +9:17

93. 144 10006066524 *SOLYMOSI Marton HUN NTH National Team of Hungary " +9:17

94, 174 10041949147 CANTON SERRANO Isaac ESP PLK Polartec-Kometa " +9:17 5

95. 17 10014481171 FRANZ Toni GER CCD Team Differdange-Losch " +9:17

96. 7 10009348659 BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid " +9:17

97. 136 10008625506 BELLAN Juraj SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica " +9:17

98. 64 10008731495 *HOLLO Botond HUN PNN  Pannon Cycling Team " +9:17

99. a7 10007574266 WILLIAMS Christopher AUS TNN  Team Novo Nordisk " +9:17

100. 104 10008819203 ROMAN Aleksandar SRB NTS National Team of Serbia " +9:17

101. 184 10007881737 ORRICO Davide ITA VOL Team Vorarlberg Santic " +9:17

102. 125 10009823050 ZHUKOVSKY!I Rostyslav UKR KBN K&banya Cycling Team " +9:17

103. 3 10009392008 BONUSI Raffaello ITA ANS  Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec " +9:17

104. 143 10010082526 *PALY| Csaba HUN NTH  National Team of Hungary " +9:17

105. 135 10005989934 MAHDAR Martin SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica " +9:17

106. 85 10036595959 LASZLO Péter ROU TNV Team Novak " +9:17
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STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

Race: Tour de Hongrie

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

Rank
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
DNF
DNF
OTL

Did not start: 0

Bib
66
133
153
171
183
165
46
146
105
26
63
41
147
122
113
74
76
173
87
24
162
84
126

UCI ID
10009659968
10009770611
10028959736
10015332650
10008624896
10009041087
10013880882
10004840583
10015330832
10008993193
10011220961
10010957243
10009004210
10004610413
10009399785
10005763396
10009395947
10009518512
10003999919
10015528771
10011000689
10070120876
10010039985

QOut of time limits: 1

Disqualified: 0
Riders abandoning the race: 2

r

Stage: 1
Date: 15.08.2018

Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdiszoboszlo
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

Stage 1 | Balatonalmadi - Keszthely

Course: Balatonalmadi - Keszthely

Rider Nation
*DINA Daniel HUN
OROS Samuel SVK
MOLINI Federico ITA
GAZZOLI Michele ITA
MEILER Lukas GER
PLESEA Valentin ROU
POLI Umberto ITA
*VIGH Zoltan HUN
VESELINOVIC Dusan SRB
LICHNOVSKY Ludék CZE
SZABO Mikl6s SVK
BENHAMOUDA Mehdi FRA
*PAPAI Adam HUN
*LOVASSY Krisztian HUN
UMHALLER Thomas AUT
THOMEL Tino GER
SCHAEFER Timo GER
BALLESTEROS CANOVAS Micuel Angel ESP
NOVAK Carol-Eduard ROU
DOLNICEK Marek CZE
HORVATH Roland ROU
BALAZSI Lérant ROU
*LOKI Bence HUN

Code
PNN
DKB
DDC
PLK
VOL
NTR
TNN
NTH
NTS
PAR
PNN
TNN
NTH
KBN
AMP

BAI
BAI
PLK
TNV
PAR
NTR
TNV
KBN

Team

Pannon Cycling Team
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Dimension Data for Qhubeka
Polartec-Kometa

Team Vorarlberg Santic
National Team of Romania
Team Novo Nordisk
National Team of Hungary
National Team of Serbia
Pardus Tufo Prostéjov
Pannon Cycling Team
Team Novo Nordisk
National Team of Hungary
Kébanya Cycling Team
MyBike Stevens

Bike Aid

Bike Aid

Polartec-Kometa

Team Novak

Pardus Tufo Prostéjov
National Team of Romania
Team Novak

Kébanya Cycling Team

Time

Distance: 154 km
Time limit: 03:57:56 10%
Avg. speed: 42.17 km/h

Gap
+9:17
+9:17
+9:17
+9:17
+9:17
+9:17
+9:17
+9:17
+11:32
+11:33
+11:33
+11:33
+11:33
+11:33
+11:37
+11:37
+11:37
+12:19
+15:18
+15:18
DNF
DNF
OTL

+/-

Balatonalmédi - Keszthely, 15.08.2018 18:24
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Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
r Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION Stage 1 | Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda Date: 15.08.2018
Race: Tour de Hongrie Total Distance: 157.5km
Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour Avg. speed: 42,71 km/h
Bib Nation
1. 1 10003073062 B B BELLETTI Manuel ITA ANS  Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 3:40:41 - -10
2. 181 10006469072 E3 SCHELLING Patrick Sul VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic 3:40:50  +00:09
3" 45 10007659243 I I PLANET Charles FRA TNN  Team Novo Nordisk 3:40:51  +00:10
4. 111 10007510612 = KUEN Maximilian AUT AMP  MyBike Stevens 3:40:52  +00:11
58 182 10008673093 EJ FRIESECKE Gian Sul VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic 3:40:53  +00:12 -2
6. 172 10009189015 [ B MOSCHETTI Matteo ITA PLK  Polartec-Kometa " +00:12 -6
7. 36 10009318549 [ |l TOTO Paolo ITA SAN  Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega 3:40:54  +00:13
8. 91 10006492314 mmm BERNAS Pawel POL CCC  CCC sprandi Polkowice 3:40:56  +00:15
9. 96 10008628637 mmm MALECKI Kamil POL CCC  CCC sprandi Polkowice 3:41:01  +00:20 -4
10. 92 10007994194 mmm PLUCINSKI Leszek POL CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 3:41:06  +00:25
11. 82 10007157570 ™™™ PREVAR Oleksandr UKR TNV~ Team Novak 3:41:07  +00:26
12. 97 10004608995 mmm KUREK Adrian POL CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 3:41:12  +00:31
13. 154 10009639356 I CHOKRI El Mehdi MAR DDC  Dimension Data for Qhubeka 3:41:15  +00:34
14. 61 10008816775 = *DINA Marton HUN PNN  Pannon Cycling Team 3:41:18  +00:37
15. 185 10009231552 B STEIMLE Jannik GER VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic 3:41:19  +00:38 -3
16. 4 10008912563 [ M MASNADA Fausto ITA ANS  Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec " +00:38 -1
17. 75 10006675806 E=M HOLLER Nikodemus GER BAI Bike Aid 3:41:24  +00:43
18. 21 10006120781 R  HNIK Karel CZE PAR  Pardus Tufo Prosté&jov 3:41:27  +00:46
19. 6 10008198201 | ] SPREAFICO Matteo ITA ANS  Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 3:41:28  +00:47
20. 54 10008693507 Emm RUCIGAJ Ziga SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 3:41:30  +00:49
21. 115 10004610312  jmmm BAJC Andi SLO AMP  MyBike Stevens " +00:49
22. 176 10008666730 E CAMACHO DEL FRESNO Juan ESP PLK Polartec-Kometa 3:41:31  +00:50
23. 31 10010970478 | | GAZZARA Michele ITA SAN  Sangemini- MG. K Vis Vega ~ 3:41:32  +00:51
24, 94 10002832077 mmm TACIAK Mateusz POL CCC  CcCC sprandi Polkowice 3:41:38  +00:57
25. 32 10007855667 [ M GAFFURINI Nicola ITA SAN  Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega 3:41:40  +00:59
26. 106 10015338512 WM STOJNIC Veljko SRB NTS  National Team of Serbia 3:41:41  +01:00
27. 73 10011061418 = VAN ENGELEN Adne NED BAI Bike Aid 3:41:49  +01:08
28. 177 10014972538 I I OLDANI Stefano ITA PLK Polartec-Kometa 3:41:50  +01:09
29. 83 10008008241 sl TANOVITCHII Nicolae MDA TNV~ Team Novak 3:41:51  +01:10
30. 51 10014881602 B GROSELJ Matic SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 3:41:59  +01:18
31. 62 10009820727 = *VALTER Attila HUN PNN  Pannon Cycling Team 3:42:01  +01:20
32. 95 10007951455 mmm STOSZ Patryk POL CCC  CCC sprandi Polkowice 3:42:23  +01:42
33. 16 10005728539 = THILL Tom LUX CCD  Team Differdange-Losch 3:42:29  +01:48
34. 53 10007745634 B HILL Benjamin AUS LJu Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 3:42:37  +01:56
35. 141 10076683433 ——  *KARL Adam HUN NTH  National Team of Hungary 3:42:41  +02:00
36. 156 10009976836 [l ll SOBRERO Matteo ITA DDC Dimension Data for Qhubeka  3:43:45  +03:04
37. 163 10007390370 B B CRISTA Daniel ROU NTR  National Team of Romania 3:43:50  +03:09
38. 151 10014991837 | | MOZZATO Luca ITA DDC  Dimension Data for Qhubeka  3:43:54  +03:13
39. 5) 10010183263 m== RIVERA Kevin CRC ANS  Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 3:44:04  +03:23
40. 37 10009501132 [l W VIVIANI Attilio ITA SAN  Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega 3:44:17  +03:36
41. 11 10007620746 —— VERMEER Tom NED CCD Team Differdange-Losch 3:46:35  +05:54
42. 134 10011240462 CULLY Jan Andrej SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:46:41  +06:00
43. 81 10006876876 W= BRATASHCHUK Andrii UKR TNV~ Team Novak 3:46:52  +06:11
44, 71 10008931660 BN CARSTENSEN Lucas GER BAI Bike Aid 3:47:30  +06:49
45, 35 10006891630 [ W SCARTEZZINI Michele ITA SAN  Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega 3:47:33  +06:52
46. 44 10005660336 | ll PERON Andrea ITA TNN  Team Novo Nordisk 3:47:36  +06:55
47. 14 10015333155 = KOCKELMANN Raphael LUX CCD  Team Differdange-Losch 3:47:38  +06:57
48. 102 10010125669 KALABA Dusan SRB NTS  National Team of Serbia 3:47:40  +06:59
49. 72 10009966429 ABRAHAM Meron ERI BAI Bike Aid 3:47:44  +07:03
50. 52 10005971443 GUY Timothy AUS LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 3:47:45  +07:04
51. 137 10011075865 I¥mm VLCAK Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:47:48  +07:07
52. 57 10010969468 B FINKST Tilen SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 3:47:50 +07:09
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GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda

Race: Tour de Hongrie

Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour

r

Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

Stage 1 | Balatonalmadi - Keszthely

Date: 15.08.2018
Total Distance: 157.5km
Avg. speed: 42,71 km/h

Rank Bib UCI ID Rider Nation Code  Team Time Gap +/-
53. 186 10006882334 B B STALLAERT Joeri BEL VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic 3:47:51  +07:10 -1
54. 187 10007739166 n THALMANN Roland Sul VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic 3:47:53  +07:12
55. 114 10007386128 Emm KOROSEC Rok SLO AMP  MyBike Stevens 3:47:55  +07:14
56. 132 10004611625 CANECKY Marek SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica " +07:14
57. 22 10013395175 ™=  7_BENKO Mykyta UKR PAR  Pardus Tufo Prostéjov 3:47:56  +07:15
58. 33 10006704300 I B DRAPERI Matteo ITA SAN  Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega 3:47:59  +07:18
59. 131 10003270500 jmm TYBOR Patrik SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:48:01  +07:20
60. 55 10015338007 z POTOCKI Viktor CRO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 3:48:02  +07:21
61. 161 10003391849 l B PETRACHE Marius-Cristian ROU NTR  National Team of Romania 3:48:03  +07:22
62. 27 10047918081 Ram TYRPEKL Karel CZE PAR  Pardus Tufo Prostéjov 3:48:04  +07:23
63. 152 10021742431 JONES Ollie NZL DDC  Dimension Data for Qhubeka 3:48:05 +07:24
64. 166 10074912070 I I VULCAN Denis Marian ROU NTR  National Team of Romania " +07:24
65. 157 10010787087 P== VISSER Louis RSA DDC  Dimension Data for Qhubeka 3:48:07  +07:26
66. 175 10009333808 % SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP PLK  Polartec-Kometa " +07:26
67. 34 10009787583 B B DI SANTE Antonio ITA SAN  Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega 3:48:08  +07:27
68. 145 10009802943 = *GONCZY Gergé HUN NTH  National Team of Hungary " +07:27
69. 13 10007357432 || | DONDERS Jelle BEL CCD  Team Differdange-Losch 0 +07:27
70. 117 10008689665 = *PELIKAN Janos HUN AMP  MyBike Stevens " +07:27
71. 101 10007298727 DANILOVIC Marko SRB NTS  National Team of Serbia 3:48:09 +07:28
72. 67 10007157974 = *SIMON Péter HUN PNN  Pannon Cycling Team 3:48:10 +07:29
73. 56 10017647112 Emm PRAH Aljaz SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum " +07:29
74. 15 10009404839 —— *ROZSA Balazs HUN CCD Team Differdange-Losch 3:48:11  +07:30
75. 164 10009429996 [ | DOBRE Vlad-Nicolae ROU NTR  National Team of Romania 3.48:12  +07:31
76. 123 10008685221 |l ] MARENGO Alberto ITA KBN  Kébanya Cycling Team 3:48:13  +07:32
77. 43 10015809869 == BRAND Sam GBR TNN  Team Novo Nordisk 3:48:23  +07:42
78. 86 10006273052 WS DEMENTYEV Yehor UKR TNV~ Team Novak " +07:42
79. 121 10011129823 - GALDOUNE Ahmed Amine MAR KBN Kébanya Cycling Team " +07:42
80. 93 10007503134 h SISR FrantiSek CZE CCC  CCC sprandi Polkowice " +07:42
81. 2 10004509268 B B BENFATTO Marco ITA ANS  Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 3:48:33  +07:52
82. 112 10009781927 = FIDLER Gerd AUT AMP  MyBike Stevens 3:149:14  +08:33
83. 153 10028959736 [ [l MOLINI Federico ITA DDC Dimension Data for Qhubeka  3:50:17  +09:36
84. 171 10015332650 I I GAZZOLI Michele ITA PLK Polartec-Kometa 3:50:24  +09:43
85. 133 10009770611 OROS Samuel SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:50:25  +09:44
86. 65 10006448056 = *SZATMARY Andras HUN PNN  Pannon Cycling Team 3:50:26  +09:45 -5
87. 12 10009735043 = DASILVA Tiago LUX CCD  Team Differdange-Losch " +09:45
88. 116 10009486984 = MASTALLER Stefan AUT AMP  MyBike Stevens 3:50:30  +09:49
89. 136 10008625506 BELLAN Juraj SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:50:31  +09:50
90. 146 10004840583 = *VIGH Zoltan HUN NTH  National Team of Hungary " +09:50
91. 184 10007881737 I B ORRICO Davide ITA VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic 3:50:38  +09:57
92. 64 10008731495 = *HOLLO Botond HUN PNN  Pannon Cycling Team 3:50:40 +09:59
93. 103 10012124475 IFE KLISURIC Stevan SRB NTS National Team of Serbia 3:50:43  +10:02
94. 66 10009659968 = *DINA Daniel HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 3:50:44  +10:03
95. 144 10006066524 = *SOLYMOSI Marton HUN NTH  National Team of Hungary " +10:03
96. 174 10041949147 Z__ CANTON SERRANO Isaac ESP PLK  Polartec-Kometa 3:50:47  +10:06 -5
97. 23 10015426317 B BARTA Tomas CZE PAR  Pardus Tufo Prostéjov 3:50:48  +10:07
98. 47 10007574266 WILLIAMS Christopher AUS TNN  Team Novo Nordisk 3:50:50  +10:09
99. 17 10014481171 B RANZ Toni GER CCD  Team Differdange-Losch " +10:09
100. 7 10009348659 BN BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid " +10:09
101. 125 10009823050 WS 7ZHUKOVSKY!I Rostyslav UKR KBN  Kébanya Cycling Team 3:50:51  +10:10
102. 142 10015577776 = *MINKO Roland HUN NTH National Team of Hungary 3:50:52  +10:11
103. 104 10008819203 FE ROMAN Aleksandar SRB NTS  National Team of Serbia 3:50:53  +10:12
104. 25 10006903552 mmm PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL PAR Pardus Tufo Prostéjov 3:50:54  +10:13 -1
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Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
r Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdiszoboszlo
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION Stage 1 | Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
Organizer: Vuelta Sportiroda Date: 15.08.2018
Race: Tour de Hongrie Total Distance: 157.5km
Category: UCI 2.1. - Europa Tour Avg. speed: 42,71 km/h
Rank Bib UCI ID Rider Nation Code Team Time Gap +/-
105. 42 10006232636 CALABRIA Fabio AUS TNN  Team Novo Nordisk " +10:13
106. 143 10010082526 —— *PALYI Csaba HUN NTH  National Team of Hungary 3:50:55  +10:14
107. 3 10009392008 B B BONUSI Raffaello ITA ANS  Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 3:50:56  +10:15
108. 135 10005989934 MAHDAR Martin SVK DKB  Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:50:58  +10:17
109. 124 10009500627 = *MORICZ Déniel HUN KBN  Kébanya Cycling Team 3:50:59  +10:18
110. 46 10013880882 B B POLI Umberto ITA TNN  Team Novo Nordisk 3:51:.06  +10:25
111. 127 10014394073 I I OLIVETO Samuele ITA KBN Kébanya Cycling Team 3:51:09 +10:28
112. 183 10008624896 B \VEILER Lukas GER VOL  Team Vorarlberg Santic 3:51:14  +10:33
113. 165 10009041087 B B PLESEA valentin ROU NTR  National Team of Romania 3:51:24  +10:43
114. 85 10036595959 B B LASZLO Péter ROU TNV~ Team Novak 3:51:35  +10:54
115. 122 10004610413 ———  *LOVASSY Krisztian HUN KBN  Kébanya Cycling Team 3:52:54  +12:13
116. 105 10015330832 FE VESELINOVIC Dusan SRB NTS National Team of Serbia 3:53:00 +12:19
117. 63 10011220961 SZABO Miklos SVK PNN  Pannon Cycling Team 3:53:02  +12:21
118. 41 10010957243 I I BENHAMOUDA Mehdi FRA TNN Team Novo Nordisk 3:53:03 +12:22
119. 147 10009004210 — *PAPAI Adam HUN NTH  National Team of Hungary 3:53:.07 +12:26
120. 26 10008993193 R  LICHNOVSKY Ludék CZE PAR  Pardus Tufo Prostéjov 3:53:08  +12:27
121. 74 10005763396 B THOMEL Tino GER BAI Bike Aid 3:53:13 +12:32
122. 113 10009399785 = UMHALLER Thomas AUT AMP MyBike Stevens 3:53:15  +12:34
123. 76 10009395947 B SCHAEFER Timo GER BAI Bike Aid 3:53:35  +12:54
124. 173 10009518512 % BALLESTEROS CANOVAS Micuel Angel ESP PLK  Polartec-Kometa 3:53:57  +13:16
125. 24 10015528771 PR DOLNICEK Marek CZE PAR  Pardus Tufo Prost&jov 3:56:41  +16:00
126. 87 10003999919 B B NOVAK Carol-Eduard ROU TNV~ Team Novak 3:57:04 +16:23
Balatonalmédi - Keszthely, 15.08.2018 18:25 Timing & data processing by racebase.pro 3/3
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POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Points classification in 1st Stage

gr

e

Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely

Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé

Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

Général points classification

SPR1 - 59.7 km - Tapolca Kiskiralylany Rank__ BIB__ Name ucl Ip Team __ Pts
Rank BIB Name Team Pts Bon 1, 1 BELLETTI Manuel 10003073062 ANS 10 pt
- = e S 30t E 2. 172 MOSCHETTI Matteo 10009189015 PLK  6pt
5 174 CANTON SERRANO Isaac PLK 2t - 3. 185 STEIMLE Jannik 10009231552 VOL  5pt
= I — L 1pt = 4, 65 SZATMARY Andras 10006448056 PNN 5 pt
5. 174 CANTON SERRANO Isaac 10041949147 PLK  5pt
6. 96  MALECKI Kamil 10008628637 CCC 4 pt
7. 36 TOTO Paolo 10009318549 SAN 3 pt
SPR2 - 77.7 km - Siimeg 8. 182 FRIESECKE Gian 10008673093 VOL  2pt
o m . L0 ST e oo
1. 174 CANTON SERRANO lsaac ESP  PLK  3pt -3 . STALLAERT?“S‘_’ ST TE— pt
2 65 SZATMARY Andrés HUN  PNN - 2pt -2 12 25 PSZCZOLARSchr\IN jciech 10006903552 PAR 1 pt
3. 25 PSZCZOLARSKIWojciech ~ POL ~ PAR  1pt -1 : olclec P
SPR3 - 130.7 km - Keszthely célvonal
Rank BIB Name Nat. Team Pts Bon
1. 185  STEIMLE Jannik GER VoL 3pt 3
2. 182 FRIESECKE Gian sul VoL 2pt 2
3. 4 MASNADA Fausto ITA ANS 1 pt i
Stage 1 - Finish
Rank BIB Name Nat. Team Pts Bon
1. 1 BELLETTI Manuel ITA ANS  10pt 10"
2. 172 MOSCHETTI Matteo ITA PLK 6 pt 6"
3. 96  MALECKI Kamil POL  CCC 4pt 4"
4. 36  TOTO Paolo ITA SAN 3pt
5. 185  STEIMLE Jannik GER  VOL 2 pt
6. 91  BERNAS Pawel POL  CCC 1 pt
§ EUROPE db e
Sportiroda
TOUR BRINGASPORT P



Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
r Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION

Mountain classification in 1st Stage

GPM2 - 29.6 km - Mencshely - Cat. 2

Rank BIB UCI ID Name Nat. Team Pts
1. 174 10041949147 CANTON SERRANO lIsaac ESP Polartec-Kometa 5 pt
2. 65 10006448056 SZATMARY Andras HUN Pannon Cycling Team 3 pt
3. 95 10007951455 STOSZ Patryk POL CCC Sprandi Polkowice 1pt

GPM1 - 7.2 km - Tihany Apatsag feljaré - Cat. 2

Rank BIB UCI ID Name Nat. Team Pts
1. 95 10007951455 STOSZ Patryk POL CCC Sprandi Polkowice 5 pt
2. 61 10008816775 DINA Marton HUN Pannon Cycling Team 3 pt
3. 175 10009333808 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP Polartec-Kometa 1 pt

GPM3 - 98.7 km - Dino Park - Cat. 2

Rank BIB UCI ID Name Nat. Team Pts
1. 174 10041949147 CANTON SERRANO Isaac ESP Polartec-Kometa 5 pt
2. 65 10006448056 SZATMARY Andras HUN Pannon Cycling Team 3 pt
3. 61 10008816775 DINA Marton HUN Pannon Cycling Team 1 pt

GPM4 - 121.8 km - Dino Park - Cat. 2

Rank BIB UCI ID Name Nat. Team Pts
1. 95 10007951455 STOSZ Patryk POL CCC Sprandi Polkowice 5 pt
2. 61 10008816775 DINA Marton HUN Pannon Cycling Team 3 pt
3. 5] 10010183263 RIVERA Kevin CRC Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 1 pt

GPMS5 - 144.9 km - Dino Park - Cat. 2

Rank BIB UCI ID Name Nat. Team Pts
1. 97 10004608995 KUREK Adrian POL CCC Sprandi Polkowice 5 pt
2. 61 10008816775 DINA Marton HUN Pannon Cycling Team 3 pt
3. 54 10008693507 RUCIGAJ Ziga SLO Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 1 pt

Mountain classification

GENERAL MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION - KOM

Rank Name Nat. Team Pts
1. STOSZ Patryk POL CCC 11 pt
2. CANTON SERRANO lIsaac ESP PLK 10 pt
3. DINA Marton HUN PNN 10 pt
4. SZATMARY Andras HUN PNN 6 pt
5. KUREK Adrian POL CCC 5 pt
6. RUCIGAJ Ziga SLO LJU 1 pt
7. RIVERA Kevin CRC ANS 1 pt
8. SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP PLK 1 pt

ucl dob Vuelta
EUROPE Sportiroda
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HUNGARIAN CLASSIFICATION

Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely

Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdiszoboszlo

Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

Rank Bib UCI ID Rider Code Team Time Gap
1. 61 10008816775 DINA Marton PNN Pannon Cycling Team 3h41:18 -
2. 62 10009820727 VALTER Attila PNN Pannon Cycling Team 3h42:01 +00:43
3. 141 10076683433 KARL Adam NTH National Team of Hungary 3h42:41 +01:23
4. 145 10009802943 GONCZY Gergé NTH National Team of Hungary 3h48:08 +06:50
5. 117 10008689665 PELIKAN Janos AMP MyBike Stevens 3h48:08 +06:50
6. 67 10007157974 SIMON Péter PNN Pannon Cycling Team 3h48:10 +06:52
7. 15 10009404839 ROZSA Balazs CCD Team Differdange-Losch 3h48:11 +06:53
8. 65 10006448056 SZATMARY Andras PNN Pannon Cycling Team 3h50:26 +09:08
9. 146 10004840583 VIGH Zoltan NTH National Team of Hungary 3h50:31 +09:13
10. 64 10008731495 HOLLO Botond PNN Pannon Cycling Team 3h50:40 +09:22
11. 66 10009659968 DINA Daniel PNN Pannon Cycling Team 3h50:44 +09:26
12. 144 10006066524 SOLYMOSI Marton NTH National Team of Hungary 3h50:44 +09:26
13. 142 10015577776 MINKO Roland NTH National Team of Hungary 3h50:52 +09:34
14, 143 10010082526 PALYI Csaba NTH National Team of Hungary 3h50:55 +09:37
15. 124 10009500627 MORICZ Daniel KBN Kébanya Cycling Team 3h50:59 +09:41
16. 122 10004610413 LOVASSY Krisztian KBN Kébanya Cycling Team 3h52:54 +11:36
17. 147 10009004210 PAPAI Adam NTH National Team of Hungary 3h53:07 +11:49
18. 126 10010039985 LOKI Bence KBN Kébanya Cycling Team 4h06:33 +25:15

Balatonalmadi - Keszthely, 15.08.2018 18:20 Timing & data processing by racebase.pro 1/1
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TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Team classification in Stage 1

Rank

© ® N o g~ 0w DN =

a A
- o

Team

CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE
TEAM VORARLBERG SANTIC
SANGEMINI - MG. K VIS VEGA

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC

POLARTEC-KOMETA
LJUBLJANA GUSTO XAURUM
DIMENSION DATA FOR QHUBEKA
TEAM NOVAK

MYBIKE STEVENS

PANNON CYCLING TEAM

BIKE AID

TEAM DIFFERDANGE-LOSCH
TEAM NOVO NORDISK
PARDUS TUFO PROSTEJOV
NATIONAL TEAM OF SERBIA
NATIONAL TEAM OF ROMANIA
NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
KOBANYA CYCLING TEAM

r

Ranks

3/6/8
5/11/17
4/12/20
1/15/22
2/21/29
10/33/35
16/37/38
18/31/42
13/14/53
23/27/44
7/28/76
34/41/45
9/47/70
19/49/63
26/65/72
36/48/66
32/52/86
43/54/69
51/68/83

UcCl
EUROPE
TOUR

Time Rank
10h48:54 1.
10h48:54 2.
10h48:54 3.
10h48:54 4.
10h49:20 5.
10h51:05 6.
10h53:54 7.
10h54:48 8.
10h55:28 9.
10h55:40 10.
10h55:40 11.
11h01:40 12.
11h02:02 13.
11h02:02 14.
11h02:02 15.
11h04:29 16.
11h05:42 17.
11h07:18 18.
11h11:19 19.

OO

Lt ce Ly

Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

General team classification

Team Time
TEAM VORARLBERG SANTIC 11h03:03
CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 11h03:07
SANGEMINI - MG. K VIS VEGA 11h03:18
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 11h03:39
POLARTEC-KOMETA 11h03:56
LJUBLJANA GUSTO XAURUM 11h05:38
DIMENSION DATA FOR QHUBEKA 11h08:33
TEAM NOVAK 11h09:44
MYBIKE STEVENS 11h10:00
BIKE AID 11h10:16
PANNON CYCLING TEAM 11h10:41
TEAM DIFFERDANGE-LOSCH 11h16:16
TEAM NOVO NORDISK 11h16:31
NATIONAL TEAM OF SERBIA 11h17:08
PARDUS TUFO PROSTEJOV 11h17:20
NATIONAL TEAM OF ROMANIA 11h19:58
NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 11h21:03
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 11h22:00
KOBANYA CYCLING TEAM 11h26:29

Vuelta
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Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

aj General Classification 1 BELLETTI Manuel ANS ITA
Europear i Sprint Classification 1 BELLETTI Manuel ANS ITA
55 g KOM Classification 95 STOSZ Patryk cce POL
VeloClass I~ Hungarian Rider Classification 61 DINA Marton PNN HUN

JERSEY WEARERS

’ General Classification 1 BELLETTI Manuel ANS ITA
Europcal f Sprint Classification 172 MOSCHETTI Matteo PLK ITA
55 i‘ KOM Classification 95 STOSZ Patryk cce POL
VeloClass 2 Hungarian Rider Classification 61 DINA Marton PNN HUN

e OO
EUROPE
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Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely
r Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdiszoboszlo
Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

14-19 August 2018

TEAM CAR ORDER FOR STAGE 2

1. ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC ANS Bl
2. TEAM VORARLBERG SANTIC voL B
3. TEAM NOVO NORDISK TNN =
4. MYBIKE STEVENS AMP _—
5. POLARTEC-KOMETA PLK =
6. SANGEMINI - MG. K VIS VEGA SAN (N |
7. CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE ccc —
8. TEAM NOVAK TNV =
9. DIMENSION DATA FOR QHUBEKA DDC Bl
10. PANNON CYCLING TEAM PNN B
11. BIKE AID BAI .
12. PARDUS TUFO PROSTEJOV PAR -
13. LJUBLJANA GUSTO XAURUM LIU o
14. NATIONAL TEAM OF SERBIA NTS -
15. TEAM DIFFERDANGE-LOSCH ccb —
16. NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY NTH I
17. NATIONAL TEAM OF ROMANIA NTR N
18. DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA DKB o
19. KOBANYA CYCLING TEAM KBN —

Uci d,b Vuelta
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Siofok - Balatonalmadi - Keszthely

Velence - Székesfehérvar - Cegléd - Hajdlszoboszlé

Karcag - Miskolc - Kazincbarcika

START LIST - Stage 2 - 16.08.2018

Velence - Székesfehérvar (190 km)

14-19 August 2018

ANS - Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec (ITA)

1 BELLETTI Manuel ITA 1.

2 BENFATTO Marco ITA 81. +7:52"

3 BONUSI Raffaello ITA 107. +10:15"

4 MASNADA Fausto ITA 16. +38"

5 RIVERA Kevin CRC 39. +3:23"

6 SPREAFICO Matteo ITA 19. +47"
HUN

D.S. ELLENA Giovanni ITA

CCD - Team Differdange-Losch (LUX)

11 VERMEER Tom NED 41, +5:54"

12 DASILVA Tiago LUX 87 +9:45"

13 DONDERS Jelle BEL 69 +7:27"

14 KOCKELMANN Raphael LUX 47 +6:57"

15 ROZSA Balazs HUN 74 +7:30"

16 THILL Tom LUX 33 +1:48"

17 FRANZ Toni GER 99 +10:09"

D.S. KOCKELMANN Gilles LUX

PAR - Pardus Tufo Prostéjov (CZE)
21

HNIK Karel CZE 18. +46"

22 ZUBENKO Mykyta UKR 57. +7:15"
23 BARTA Tomas CZE 97. +10:07"
24 DOLNICEK Marek CZE 125. +16:00"
25 PSZCZOLARSKI POL 104. +10:13"
26 LICHNOVSKY Ludék CZE 120. +12:27"
27 TYRPEKL Karel CZE 62. +7:23"
D.S. MRACEK Michal CZE

D.S. KONECNY Tomas CZE

SAN - Sangemini - MG. K Vis Vega (ITA)
31

GAZZARA Michele ITA 23. +51"
32 GAFFURINI Nicola ITA 25. +59"
33  DRAPERI Matteo ITA 58. +7:18"
34 DI SANTE Antonio ITA 67. +7:27"
35 SCARTEZZINI Michele ITA 45, +6:52"
36 TOTO Paolo ITA 7. +13"
37  VIVIANI Attilio ITA 40. +3:36"
D.S. FRIZZO Maurizio ITA

TNN - Team Novo Nordisk (USA)
41

BENHAMOUDA Mehdi FRA 118. +12:22"

42 CALABRIA Fabio AUS 105. +10:13"
43  BRAND Sam GBR s +T:42"
44 PERON Andrea ITA 46. +6:55"
45  PLANET Charles FRA 3. +10"
46 POLI Umberto ITA 110. +10:25"
47 WILLIAMS Christopher AUS 98. +10:09"
D.S. DAVIDENKO Vassili USA

D.S. PODENZANA Massimo ITA

LJU - Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum (SLO)

51 GROSELJ Matic SLO 30. +1:18"
52 GUY Timothy AUS 50. +7:.04"
53  HILL Benjamin AUS 34 +1:56"
54 RUCIGAJ Ziga SLO 20 +49"
55 POTOCKI Viktor CRO 60 +7:21"
56 PRAH Aljaz SLO 73 +7:29"
57  FINKST Tilen SLO 52 +7:09"
D.S. POLANC Marco SLO

PNN - Pannon Cycling Team (HUN)
61

DINA Mérton HUN 14. +37"

62 VALTER Attila HUN 31 +1:20"
63 SZABO Miklos SVK M7, +12:21"
64 HOLLO Botond HUN 92. +9:59"
65 SZATMARY Andras HUN 86. +9:45"
66  DINA Daniel HUN 9. +10:03"
67  SIMON Péter HUN 72. +7:29"
D.S. SZABO Adam SVK

BAI - Bike Aid (GER)

71 CARSTENSEN Lucas GER 44, +6:49"
72 ABRAHAM Meron ERI 49. +7:03"
73 VAN ENGELEN Adne NED 27. +1:08"
74 THOMEL Tino GER 121. +12:32"
75 HOLLER Nikodemus GER 17. +43"
76  SCHAEFER Timo GER 123. +12:54"
77 BICHLMANN Daniel GER 100. +10:09"
D.S. GUNTER Lauter FRA

NV - Team Novak (ROU)

81 BRATASHCHUK Andrii UKR 43. +6:11"

82 PREVAR Oleksandr UKR 1. +26"
83  TANOVITCHII Nicolae MDA 29. +1:10"
85 LASZLO Péter ROU 114, +10:54"
86 DEMENTYEV Yehor UKR 78. +7:42"
87 NOVAK Carol-Eduard ROU 126.  +16:23"
D.S. SEBESTYEN Szabolcs ROU

CCC - CCC Sprandi Polkowice (POL)

91  BERNAS Pawel POL 8. +15"
92 PLUCINSKI Leszek POL 10. +25"
93  SISR FrantiSek CZE 80. +7:42"
94  TACIAK Mateusz POL 24, +57"
95 STOSZ Patryk POL 32. +1:42"
96 MALECKI Kamil POL 9. +20"
97  KUREK Adrian POL 12. +31"
D.S. BROZYNA Tomasz POL

D.S. BLASZCZYK Slawomir POL

NTS - National Team of Serbia (SRB)

101 DANILOVIC Marko SRB 7. +7:28"

102  KALABA Dusan SRB 48. +6:59"

103  KLISURIC Stevan SRB 93. +10:02"

104 ROMAN Aleksandar SRB 103. +10:12"

105 VESELINOVIC Dusan SRB 116. +12:19"

106  STOJNIC Veliko SRB 26. +1:00"
HUN

D.S. STEVIC Ivan SRB

AMP - MyBike Stevens (AUT)

111 KUEN Maximilian AUT 4. 11"
112 FIDLER Gerd AUT 82 +8:33"
113 UMHALLER Thomas AUT 122. +12:34"
114 KOROSEC Rok SLO 55. +7:14"
115 BAJC Andi SLO 21 +49"
116 MASTALLER Stefan AUT 88 +9:49"
117 PELIKAN Janos HUN 70 +7:27"
D.S. ZELE Luka SLO

KBN - Kébanya Cycling Team (HUN)

121 GALDOUNE Ahmed MAR 79. +7:42"
122 LOVASSY Krisztian HUN 115. +12:13"
123  MARENGO Alberto ITA 76. +7:32"
124 MORICZ Daniel HUN 109. +10:18"
125 ZHUKOVSKYI Rostyslav UKR 101. +10:10"
127  OLIVETO Samuele ITA 111. +10:28"
D.S. *STUBAN Ferenc HUN

D.S. VIG Aurel HUN

DKB - Dukla Banska Bystrica (SVK)

131 TYBOR Patrik SVK 59. +7:20"
132 CANECKY Marek SVK 56. +7:14"
133 OROS Samuel SVK 85. +9:44"
134 CULLY Jan Andrej SVK 42. +6:00"
135 MAHDAR Martin SVK 108. +10:17"
136 BELLAN Juraj SVK 89. +9:50"
137 VLCAK Martin SVK 51. +7:07"
D.S. FRANO Martin SVK

NTH - National Team of Hungary (HUN)

141 KARL Adam HUN 35. +2:00"
142 MINKO Roland HUN 102.  +10:11"
143 PALYI Csaba HUN 106.  +10:14"
144  SOLYMOSI Marton HUN 95.  +10:03"
145  GONCZY Gergd HUN 68. +7:27"
146 VIGH Zoltan HUN 90. +9:50"
147  PAPAI Adam HUN 119, +12:26"
D.S. *DER Zsolt HUN

DDC - Dimension Data for Qhubeka (ITA)

151 MOZZATO Luca ITA 38. +3:13"

152 JONES Ollie NZL 63. +7:24"

153  MOLINI Federico ITA 83. +9:36"

154  CHOKRI EI Mehdi MAR 13. +34"

156 SOBRERO Matteo ITA 36. +3:04"

157  VISSER Louis RSA 65. +7:26"
GER

D.S. SMITH Andrew RSA

NTR - National Team of Romania (ROU)

161 PETRACHE ROU 61. +7:22"

163  CRISTA Daniel ROU 37. +3:09"

164 DOBRE Vlad-Nicolae ROU 75. +7:31"

165 PLESEA Valentin ROU 113.  +10:43"

166  VULCAN Denis Marian ROU 64. +7:24"
HUN

D.S. GEORGIADIS Georgios GRE

D.S. PRIA Lars ROU

PLK - Polartec-Kometa (ESP)

171 GAZZOLI Michele ITA 84. +9:43"
172 MOSCHETTI Matteo ITA 6. +12"
173 BALLESTEROS ESP 124. +13:16"
174  CANTON SERRANO ESP 96. +10:06"
175  SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego ESP 66. +7:26"
176  CAMACHO DEL ESP 22. +50"
177 OLDANI Stefano ITA 28. +1:09"
D.S. HERNANDEZ ESP

D.S. OLABERRIA ESP

OL - Team Vorarlberg Santic (AUT)

181 SCHELLING Patrick Sul 2. +9"
182  FRIESECKE Gian Sul 5. +12"
183 MEILER Lukas GER 112. +10:33"
184  ORRICO Davide ITA 91. +9:57"
185  STEIMLE Jannik GER 15. +38"
186 STALLAERT Joeri BEL 53. +7:10"
187  THALMANN Roland Sul 54. +7:12"
D.S. SALMEN Werner GER
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